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Abstract

Study of factors affecting the quantity of Rubber wood export to foreign
countries. The objectives of this study are 1) to study the general condition of the rubber
wood industry 2) to study the factors affecting the export quantity of rubber wood to foreign
countries. The data use in the study included the total amount of Thai rubber wood
exported to foreign countries (Tons), the amount of cut Thai rubber wood (Tons/Year), the
price of rubber wood. (Baht/KG), the exchange rate between the baht to the yuan
(Baht/Yuan) and the exchange rate between the Baht to US Dollar, which is obtained from
Rubber Intelligence Unit, Rubber Authority of Thailand and the Bank of Thailand.

The research was shows from the estimated model, the coefficients of the
variables could be considered. Related Which shows the factors that influence the export of

rubber wood to foreign countries It can be represented as follows.

1. Quantity of cut rubber wood there was a relationship that was not
statistically significant with the quantity of rubber wood exports to foreign countries in the
same direction. Which is consistent with the hypothesis in the model and when considering
the coefficient of the amount of deforestation of rubber wood, it was found that if the
amount of deforestation were changed by 1 percent, it would cause the export volume of
rubber wood to foreign countries to change by 0.024 percent in the same direction. This
cause is expected the amount of rubber wood crushing had no influence on the export
volume of rubber wood to foreign countries. Caused by the rubber wood sold in China. Are
both grown in the country and imported from abroad Most of the rubber wood plantations
in China are in Yunnan and Hainan provinces. Therefore, if China's rubber trees are

insufficient to meet the demand Therefore importing rubber wood from other countries.

2. Rubber wood price there was a relationship that was not statistically
significant with the quantity of rubber wood exports to foreign countries in the opposite
direction. Which is consistent with the hypothesis in the model and when considering the
coefficient of the amount of deforestation of rubber wood, it was found that if the amount
of deforestation were changed by 1 percent, it would cause the export volume of rubber
wood to foreign countries to change by 0.029 percent in the opposite direction. Which cause

is expected The price of rubber wood has no influence on the amount of rubber wood



export to foreign Country. Probably caused by such factors are not important enough This is
different from the quantity of rubber exports. Where the price of rubber is an important
factor In the case of exporting rubber wood This may be due to factors affecting the demand
for rubber wood in the Chinese market, such as the continuous and rapid urbanization of
urban development and expansion. Which the expansion is not limited to the capital of

China only China's second and third secondary cities or even in central and western China.

Nowadays it has been developed to grow systematically and to support the
expansion of urban communities in the future the government has accelerated the
construction and improvement of the infrastructure. The facilities and housing in these areas
gradually develop and progress to a gradual growth It also includes the development
immovable property of china as a result, many areas in China will be developed to be even
more prosperous. Improving the quality of life of the Chinese population to achieve higher
incomes and better living. In addition, nowadays the number of Chinese people with middle
to high incomes has continued to increase. And the new generation of Chinese people are
also starting to earn more. These people can spend attention to product quality. Product
appearance with distinctive features and be creative Because the selection of high quality,
stylish products will be Recognized by people. The construction and interior object industry
have been more developed. But because rubber wood is a cheap and good quality wood. As
a result, China continues to have a strong demand for rubber wood, so from the
aforementioned, it be seen that the important factor influencing the export volume of
rubber trees is likely to affect the demand for timber. Rubber in the Chinese market Rather

than the price factor of rubber wood.

3. The exchange rate between the Baht to the Yuan was not statistically
significant with the quantity of rubber wood exports to foreign countries in the opposite
direction. Which is consistent with the hypothesis in the model and when considering the
exchange rate coefficient between the Baht/Yuan, it was found that if the exchange rate
between the Baht/Yuan changes by 1 percent, it will cause the export of rubber wood to

foreign countries 2.12 in the opposite direction.

4. The exchange rate between the Baht to US Dollar (BAHT) was not

statistically significant with the quantity of rubber wood exports to foreign countries in the



same direction. Which is the opposite of the hypothesis in the model and when considering
the exchange rate coefficient between the baht to the US dollar, it was found that if the
exchange rate between the baht to the US dollar changes by 1 percent, it will cause the

export of rubber wood to foreign countries 1.23 percent in the same direction.

From the exchange rate factor, it be seen that there is no influence on the
quantity of rubber wood export to foreign countries as well. This contradicts the research
that has been reviewed. Another real factor influencing exports is trade measures with
trading partners and Thai rubber wood importers. As a result, in the past, China, as a rubber
wood importer of Thailand, has changed the industrial model to Green Industry, so there has
been improvements in rubber wood processing plants throughout the country. As a result,

the production was stopped. And reduce the import of rubber wood from Thailand
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Umse iUl LagdnsuanidsuszninsAiuuimdeiuneaaifansy sening O we.
2553 - 2562 nawiudagavinnsenswisusemelve aueugsnaldensmsilve nsuraning
nsuAUNgIAaNIsAENUTEmMA suinsWisUsEmalne wazainauidenazunaaud
Aetos

2. euieseyatilandaduninaynunguuesiulsnasfiny

3.4 Fnsasendaya

1. N5IATIERTINTTUUN (Descriptive Method) 1un153asigsilaeld
Sedlonadflduiaadiavndn wavAsouaz

2. MIATILINTIUTUR (Quantitative Method) msfnwiadefifiandna
poUsurunisdseanlduranisludeasussna ngldaunisanasultsdou (Multiple
Regression Model) lagn15UseuauAInae3sn1snnasaesiosga (Ordinary Least Square
Method) Tnenenilasedifisnsnanenisdseenlsioramsludssussme Tnefiswazidon
YesaunIfelud

aun1susununsaseanliensnnsludasnslseme

QEgs = f (Qcuty,, RWP,,, Yuany, , Bahty,) .cccovveveenen.. (1)
e QFss = Usinadldonamnsianuavesinefidsosnlusimnsussimna ()

Qcut,, = USunasnsiauliensnisilne (§u/Al)

RWP,, = 511 kIg19n151 (Un/Alansy)

Yuan, = SasuantUasusEninemiuuImsetuneny (UIv/meau)

Baht,, = é’mﬂLLaﬂLﬂ?iauizmwﬂ'wL'Eumwiaﬁu@aaaﬁm%’g (U/noaans
ansy)

wsasleflddmsunsinseiisninaneusunanisasesnldoransluds
AaUsEma taun N133ATE9n1sanaaedang (Multiple Regression Analysis) Faduisnns
MeadATlALanInLdT LS TEn Ll sao s ounnT SulsznaumefuUsaumile
#1 (Dependent Variable) fufiwUsdaszu1nnimmiesa (Independent Variables) w#in1s

Arsrgraenandududesiinisasiaeudeyvninieadd laun nisnsiageudgni
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v

Multicollinearity Lazn1snsaaaeutlyi Autocorrelation 13l LilaNaN1TILATIZRTIODNIN

L3

fanugneeuazauysalign lnelvunaudsil (unddeye] wyamidudnis, 2558)

A

[ 6

1. n15ns29asudgniadnuduiusnureaseninedindsdass
(Multicollinearity) Tnelunsdinwmanuduiugszninadudsnansq sy S4efmuaii
fuusdasymantuaededlifimuduiusiues udlumejousedssudsdassd iy
fneziimnuduiudiues Sanuduiudiuinn fasviilian Multicollinearity 1nnduly
e FearinalinadnslunshnssinnuanaesiinUnill dadunisasieaeudlym
Multicollinearity g3iAs1eannuavasen VIF snuadildfidntosndt 10 uansilsiintlym
Multicollinearity

2. mansaeudmisssanduiudvasiirainindau (Autocorrelation) fio
mansalfifanuaaaedey u ianuduitus dofu udedl Covariation s¥wing ui iU uj
e E(uiu)) Ty 0.3le i = j Jaym Autocorrelation 4 asvilisiutfoddaynsadnd
Argeninfimasasidu A R2 uagdn F Statistic agliindefiolunnugnies Jymdenaiia
nmsitlilsaududsdaszunesiililunuusiaes Fansaseaeuilym Autocorrelation 1
annsanTaaeulivatsitudisiideuasdondunin fie fv15a197nA1 Durbin — Watson
1A Durbin — Watson %58 DW %50 D w1laain

D = 2 (U- U/ 2 U

01 D < D_ wansdn tindayun Autocorrelation 1119U2n

01 D > 4- D uanen tAndayun Autocorrelation M1sau

21 Dy < D < 4-Dy hane3 Liindymn Autocorrelation

&en D egusnimiloniagliansoasuld

F96n D xiA10g5ENIN9 0 09 4 Al

‘ ‘a'gil‘lailﬁ| I Fqﬂlﬂlﬁ ‘ ‘
I | T T I | |
0 D, Dy 2 4-D, 4-D, al
— - -
Autocorrelation No Autocorrelation Autocorrelation
N1HUIN 98y

AW 4 n1snsraaulonn Autocorrelation

13 unddaye] Ryanudnis (2558)
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3. MN5IATIERTadTeNina dnSwanenisdseanlderanisludsnsusemne
Welavinnsnsaaeunazunlatymiluieswes Multicollinearity wag Autocorrelation Wy
M38USDULAT U8991NUY 9N IATITInaTaTeNtnanan1sasukUasusuanisaiann

v 1

L1 lldwinadseina lalagldnisiiaseinisannaei@any (Multiple Regression

[

Analysis) 283501 Qaaﬂﬁaaﬁe’m (Ordinary Least Square Method) Fan15hasizha
annoslTedeunionyan Ao MIlATIEinIsanneeififuysdassindn fuinnimils
s wazdudsaunilsi saildanmsiessiannsaagdlsiduanuduiussiues
aun15teunselugy Ln (Ln-Linear Equation) kazanunsnasuleuaziuTeuisuanuduiug
vosiuUTasUsazi dulsladdnsnasenisaseanllsresnslidmisuszmealaunn
e

[

4. N19M3198UNBEAYLAITINTVDIANNTT N1TVAABUNBEIAY NNV
aun1snnnaesdany (Overall Significance Test) Mkia1nn1sinsenasldaiduyssananis
Avun (R-Square) uagldrmada F (F-Stat) lun1svadeuauuigiu lngnaaaunnudunus

Y 1 Y a LYY ~ o | 1 <) A 2/
Yol ITEnIdUsdaszAuimudsny uazillovihnmageuludiusiige unteuios
wd2 Junauseliaziiunisnageuiedfylnesiuvesaunisanaee (Test for Overall
Significance) Nszaulad1Ag? 5% wialdlunisesurufednsnavesiulsdassunaz i

danasiafiulsnu wazagunanIsInIIes meanuduiusvesiawlssely
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ANTIYaAINTAIRanHEnue ldeesmveslnglul 2562 dyan 1,996
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NaNI3ANY

nsfnwluadedl Hunsnuniadefifsvinadeyiinumsdweentdionamin
e szma Tnodoyaildlunisiinsiziidunissiusindeyasinuvdmaegd
(Secondary Data) Fa1fudoyauuusynsunan (Time Series Data) InetAusausadusie
Fou Reuifeunnsau 2553 — ieusunau 2562 sawviedu 120 ou Feyaiitunldly
msfinw 1dun Ymnaldenamnsiamuevesinefideanludainsssma i), Uinanis
Taulsforamslng (FuA), elifersns wn/Alansy), Snsuanidasussninemi@uum
felduneau (UIn/mMe7u) warsnuanidsuseninmiiuumdeuneaatianss (Un/
poaasanss) G9duduanain Rubber Intelligence Unit, MsenausisUseinalng wagsuians
witszindlne nsluntsinuiluadsdl §Anuldnisinmefaunisanoosnvam (Multiple
Regression Analysis) §4uUUS180998F0r U 15NAdaudoauufniu Classical Linear
Regression Model (CLRM) Fetunouseluil

1. M9Ageay Unit Root Test Liuntsmageuaila (Stationarity) 18461
wsililunsfne iR Stationary 3ol iiteliliAanisdadeulunisfinaiuna
meduadfviossilidduuseaniildannisdun arnudede lifauduiudiu
981947239 58091 Spurious Regression #7833 Augmented Dickey-Fuller Test i
Navadey Falandlunied 3

A15197 3 wavedou Unit Root Test ¢e3d Augmented Dickey-Fuller Test

fruys Level 1st difference 2st difference RESULT
QERB -8.727051%** - - Stationary
Prob. 0.0000

Qcut -1.338949 -10.27921%** - Stationary
Prob. 0.6093 0.0000

RWP -3.638308*** - - Stationary
Prob. 0.0063

Yuan -1.054084 -7.249106*** - Stationary
Prob. 0.7319 0.0000

Baht -1.820674 -1.362827*%* - Stationary
Prob. 0.3690 0.0000

1 ianmsAuIuediae, 2562
EREI *UAAITTEZAAYNNEDR  SzAUAMULTEIUSaYas 90
*UARITEUZAIAYNINENR U TEAUANULTRNUTPYaY 95

*HUAAITTOZANAYYNADR 1 STAUAMULTENUSoYAE 99
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2. mansvaeutyym Multicollinearity Fadulgmiintuainnisnsiuls
daseiegluaunisannssinnuduiusseniniugs nglun1s@nwassillavinig asaasy
YUgym1 Multicollinearity @283 Correlation Analysis @3anudunusuesdnUsdaszinanil

anunsainleannaandunus (Correlation) N3A19E5213149 0 — 1 lagrinAaRdUNUSTIAN

Y

1111771 0.8 LLam:hé’hLLUiSaizgiﬁfuﬁmmé’uﬁu%imdmﬁ’uqa FANAIINNITNAFDUNUIN

!
1 U W 6w

LifisudsapsaniAmanduiusiuseninsiudsuinndy 0.80

3, deandildvinnisaseaeusaruilatyniludeswes Unit Root Test,
Multicollinearity wag Autocorrelation ufiieusosud Swhnsiesziteladefidnase
Aswasulasysinaldenmisimunvedlnedideenludmausemald Tagldnns
AATILNNITOANBELTINY (Multiple Regression Analysis) é’aaﬁ%ﬁwé’qamﬁasﬁqm (Ordinary
Least Square Method) lag/ldAnaiA Akaike Info Criterion waz Schwarz Criterion Tun1s

NANTUUUINEDY Fauandlumisnan 4

A15199 4 ANdaD® Akaike Info Criterion wag Schwarz Criterion

Model Lin-Lin Log-Lin Lin-Log Log-Log

Akaike Info Criterion 39.53623 -0.472922 39.53411 -0.477467
Schwarz Criterion 39.65300 -0.356152 39.65088 -0.360697
Durbin-Watson stat  1.575503 1.506581 1.578323 1.500993
R-Square 0.007393 0.009304 0.009504 0.013797
F-Stat 0.212273 0.267662 0.273453 0.398708
Prob(F-Stat) 0.931159 0.898226 0.894574 0.809224

LY

el' ° I2N
NH IINNTITATUIUVDN U'J g

4. INN1IAIUIUAEDTH Akaike Info Criterion wag Schwarz Criterion @
! aadao o < o o = =i °
ArataniiduuiNgaaviluiuuinaesidanumingauiiniagn 3115199 4 wuudiaes
Log-Log tunuuinans@efia1adf Akaike Info Criterion wag Schwarz Criterion A171g
Ay gAnwAndenimuaguuuuilenduluy Log-Log Form laganinsaunssigazidenly

Y &
FUUDIAUNTT PRU

LOG (QERB) = 19.99459 + 0.023806 LOG(QCUT,1) — 0.028734 LOG(RWPy)
(274.25) (-0.64) (-0.29)
-2.115477LOG(YUAN,1) + 1.227024 LOG (BAHT,1)
(0.32) (0.55)
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R-Square = 0.013797 F-Statistic = 0.398708
Prob (F-Statistic) = 0.809224 Durbin-Watson stat = 1.500993
WNWEJLWG!

< A 1

1) A7kan9lUILaUADAN t-Statistic

[ 1Y) d‘

2) *LARISLELENPUNINEDR B STAUANUTBLUSIYAY 90

]

[ [ =

UNNEDF D SEAUAINULRLUSBEAY 95

<

*XUANITEUTAN

5. 91AN15A529@BUAT Durbin-Watson AA1uadletvindu 1.500993 &9An

DW Adwailaliinnagludisimiinlymianduiusvesiinaiainiiou (Autocorelation)

(%
VY] Y

Aau muUsdasyithunmuaiu Jsienududasyaonu liflanuduiusssningiauls
6. 91nN15UTEUIUAT R - Square Tuaun191911AU 0.013797 #u18AIINI
mwlsBaseyniaunsaesuienisifgunlairesnan ldeanslafesas 1.38 d1usn
$ovaz 98.62 WWunailiinvnaugduililddndrunluaunis Inefia F-Statistic Auviiv
0.398708 wufUsaseivaunannuuatuluwuudiassil luiidvswanenisiudsuudas
L ! IS I% o U QQQI U d‘ Qf/ d‘y
YosfmUInueg it Ay nsaianszAuaToiunosas 95
7. nsnsiaaeulyyn Heteroscedasticity Liun1snaaouinauulsusiu
o 44' Ay v oA ] v a asd o o Y
YosfraInAaaY (Error) NlAanaun1TUszuIaalAIPaNToaLLATeIIs A0 9o
fian (OLS) niold laeviinisnsiaaaulyn1dananinl83s Breusch - Godfrey
Heteroscedasticity Test wul1ldiAnayn Heteroscedasticity 1118421nA1 Probability dan
Wiy 0.383262 Feuinninseauiediny 0.05 fstiudsliinalymaanuidsusiuliagg
8. A1 T-Statistic wu lufidadelandanuduiusduiiuiunisdsesn

o w a

Tlenansludesnauseimaagnsluiideddnisan

o

3)

anUs1eNanIsAne

PNUVUTEDIUTEUUNT IRE LN TaR T AENU SEAVBUR IR USRI

v = v daa a i

ANe1ee Fuwansdadeniidndnasenisdseenldenamisiludimnsdseine awnsouwansls

LOG
he

a o o w aa

1. Usunaunslauliiensnnsy (QCUT) auduiusedslifivedAgynisaia
FuUsurmnisdseanliionanistludemsussina (QERB) TufiAniaiieniu Fenseiuiu
auudgrulunvusiaes wasiefinnsandduussanivosudununslaulionmis wuin
fUsunanislauldonsnsuddsundadiudevay 1 axdsaliuSunamsdseanldonsmis

TWdseuszmaasuudadluiosas 0.024 Tuiirmmadeiiu Feaumaiainil n1snuTuw
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n13n399aauleynn Multicollinearity #9835 Correlation Analysis

Qcut RWP Yuan Baht
Qcut 1
RWP 0.113568 1
Yuan 0.195449 0.253857 1
Baht 0.281919 0.127663 0.73149 1

N19M329E8UN19NIZA8AULUNG (Normal Distribution)

12§ Eviews - [Series: QERE Waorkfile: DATA YIM-Untitled\] -
% File it ew P tions _Add-ins_Window Help

(1] roc]obieetproperies] it e ez J sampte e [t op] it e

16
o Series: QERB
144 e Sample 1953M01 1962M12
" - Observations 120
- ] Mean 4.79e+08
Median 4.79e+08
8- Maximum 8.92e+08
Minimum 2.69e+08
6 Std. Dev. 91660862
o Skewness 0.731760
Kurtosis 5.751433
2 4
Jarque-Bera  48.56137
o — —|_| ﬂ r m Probability 0.000000
3.0e+08  4.0e+08 50e+08 6.0e+08 7.0e+08 8.0e+08 9.0e+08




[l command JEIcamm ]

(e rroc[omec ropermes e e veez st e shee rzgh] s jer

16 —

14

NE

Series: QCUT

Sample 1953M01 1962M12

Observations 120

Mean
Median
Maximum
Minimum
Std. Dev.
Skewness
Kurtosis

Jarque-Bera
Probability

27092.97
24853.07
60185.90
8600.300
12986.52
0.685652
2.694175

9.870009
0.007190

 Elcommand JD(aDtum ]

(1] roc]obieetproperies] it e ez J sampte e [t op] it e

30

25

20

154

10 -

Series: RWP

Sample 1953M01 1962M12

Observations 120

Mean
Median
Maximum
Minimum
Std. Dev.
Skewness
Kurtosis

Jarque-Bera
Probability

2.095608
2.000000
3.550000
1.450000
0.399264
1.169774
4.956188

46.50079
0.000000
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[Elcommand JEIcamw ]
(e e repras L e o e e e s e I

30 -
Series: RWP
- - Sample 1953M01 1962M12
Observations 120
208 | Mean 2.095608
Median 2.000000
15 1 Maximum 3.550000
Minimum 1.450000
10 Std. Dev. 0.399264
Skewness 1.169774
s Kurtosis 4956188
Jarque-Bera  46.50079
0- | e ,’_| !_l [ Probability 0.000000

mmand | ] Capture

e[ rpere] e e e et e <

30
Series: RWP
25 | - Sample 1953M01 1962M12
Observations 120
20 | Mean 2.095608
Median 2.000000
154 Maximum 3.550000
Minimum 1.450000
104 Std. Dev. 0.399264
Skewness 1.169774
5 Kurtosis 4956188
Jarque-Bera  46.50079
[ - e W ]—‘ [ Probability 0.000000




1. Lin-Lin Form

e | S— - J

N1357M5238aUAd0R Akaike Info Criterion wag Schwarz Criterion

[ViewlProcIObjectl [PrintIName[Freeze] [Estimate]ForecastlStatsIResids]

Dependent Variable: QERB
Method: Least Squares
Date: 10/27/20 Time: 20:46

Sample (adjusted): 1953M02 1962M12
Included observations: 119 after adjustments

Variable Coefficient  Std. Error  t-Statistic Prob.
C 4 99E+08 45609766 10.84260  0.0000
D(QcuT) -59. 88092 7348324  -0.081501 0.9352
RWP -8752563. 21325799  -0.410421 06823
D(YUAN) -1.56E+08  2.05E+08 -0.763274 0.4469
D(BAHT) 13470600 30638316 (0.439665 0.6610
R-squared 0.007393 Mean dependent var 4 81E+08
Adjusted R-squared -0.027435 S.D. dependent var 89979402
S.E. of regression 912056352  Akaike info criterion 39 53623
Sum squared resid 9 48E+17 Schwarz criterion 39 85300
Log likelihood -2347 406  Hannan-Quinn criter. 39.58365
F-statistic 0212273 Durbin-Watson stat 1.575503

Prob(F-statistic) 0931159

2. Log-Lin Form

[Viewlproclobjectl [PrintINamelFreeze] [EstimateIForecastlStatsIResids]

Dependent Variable: LOG(QERB)

Method: Least Squares
Date: 10/27/20 Time: 20:53

Sample (adjusted): 1953M02 1962M12
Included observations: 119 after adjustments

Variable Coefficient  Std. Error  t-Statistic Prob.
C 20.00386 0.093579 213.7636 0.0000
D(QCUT) 2 69E-07 1.51E-06 0.178529 0.8586
RWP -0.014353 0.043755 -0.328042 0.7435
D(YUAN) -0.372485 0419705 -0.887493 0.3767
D(BAHT) 0.028131 0.062862 0.447508 0.6554
R-squared 0.009304 Mean dependent var 19.97465
Adjusted R-squared -0.025457 S.D. dependent var 0.184792
3S.E. of regression 0187130 Akaike info criterion -0.472922
Sum squared resid 3.991993  Schwarz criterion -0.356152
Log likelihood 33.13887 Hannan-Quinn criter. -0.425506
F-statistic 0.267662 Durbin-Watson stat 1.506581

Prob(F-statistic) 0.898226
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3. Lin-Log Form

[ViewIProclobject] [Printhame[Freeze] [EstimateIForecastIStatisesidsl

Dependent Variable: QERB
Method: Least Squares
Date: 10/27/20 Time: 20:58

Sample (adjusted): 1953M02 1962M12
Included observations: 119 after adjustments

Variable Coefficient  Std. Error  t-Statistic Praob.
C 494E+08 35576309 13.88829 0.0000
DLOG(QCUT) 6754971. 18002485 0.375224 0.7082
LOG(RWP) -18432175 47546223 -0 387669 0.6990
DLOG(YUAN) -899E+08  1.03E+09 -0.874666 0.3836
DLOG(BAHT) 589E+08  9.98E+08 0.580345 0.5561
R-squared 0.009504 Mean dependent var 4 81E+08
Adjusted R-squared -0.025251 5.0 dependent var 89979402
S E. of regression 891108337  Akaike info criterion 39 53411
Sum squared resid 9 46E+17  Schwarz criterion 39.65088
Log likelihood -2347.279  Hannan-Quinn criter. 39.568152
F-statistic 0.273453 Durbin-VWatson stat 1.578323
Prob{F-statistic) 0.894574
4. Log-Log Form
IViewlProclObjectJ [PrinthamelFreezel IEstimatelForecastlStatisesids]
Dependent Variable: LOG{QERB)
Method: Least Squares
Date: 10/27/20 Time: 21:03
Sample (adjusted): 1953M02 1962M12
Included observations: 119 after adjustments
Variable Coefficient  Std. Error  t-Statistic Prob.
C 19.89459 0.072905 274 2547 0.0000
DLOG(QCUT) 0.023806 0.036892 0.645284 0.5200
LOG(RWP) -0.028734 0.097435 -0.294810  0.7686
DLOG(YUAN) -2 115477 2107129  -1.003862 03175
DLOG(BAHT) 1.227024 2.044338 0.600206 0.5496
R-squared 0.013797 Mean dependent var 19 97465
Adjusted R-squared -0.020807 S.D. dependent var 0.184792
S.E. of regression 0.186705 Akaike info criterion -0.477467
Sum squared resid 3.973891  Schwarz criterion -0.360697
Log likelihood 33.40929 Hannan-Quinn criter. -0.430051
F-statistic 0.398708 Durbin-Watson stat 1.500893
Prob(F-statistic) 0.809224
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n13n3298auUlgynn Heteroscedasticity

[Viewlproclobjectl [Print]NameIFreeze] [EstimatelForecastlStatsIResidsl

Heteroskedasticity Test: Breusch-Pagan-Godfrey

F-statistic 1.052916 Prob. F(4,114) 0.3833
Obs*R-squared 4239749  Prob. Chi-Square(4) 0.3745
Scaled explained 5SS 5711310 Prob. Chi-Square(4) 02218
Test Equation:

Dependent Variable: RESID"2
Method: Least Squares

Date: 11/08/20 Time: 11:57
Sample: 1953M02 1962M12
Included observations: 119

Variable Coefficient  Std. Error  t-Statistic Prob.
C 0.047202 0.022417 2.105682 0.0374
DLOG(QCUT) -0.016246 0.011343  -1.432231 0.1548
LOG(RWP) -0.018527 0.029959 -0618418 0.5375
DLOG(YUAN) 0.541384 0647892 0.835609 0.4051
DLOG(BAHTY) -0.033008 0.628586 -0.052509 0.9582
R-squared 0.035628 Mean dependent var 0.033394
Adjusted R-squared 0.001791 S.D. dependent var 0.057459
S.E. of regression 0.057407  Akaike info criterion -2.836182
Sum squared resid 0.375698 Schwarz criterion -2. 719412
Log likelihood 173.7528 Hannan-Quinn criter. -2 7887865
F-statistic 1.052916 Durbin-Watson stat 1.996317

Prob(F-statistic) 0.383262
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n13n399aauleynn Multicollinearity #2835 Correlation Analysis

Qcut RWP Yuan Baht
Qcut 1
RWP 0.113568 1
Yuan 0.195449 0.253857 1
Baht 0.281919 0.127663 0.73149 1

N19M32988UN1INIZABAUUUNG (Normal Distribution)

12§ Eviews - [Series: QERE Waorkfile: DATA YIM-Untitled\] -
% File it ew P tions _Add-ins_Window Help

(1] roc]obieetproperies] it e ez J sampte e [t op] it e

16
— — Series: QERB
144 e Sample 1953M01 1962M12
" - Observations 120
- ] Mean 4.79e+08
Median 4.79e+08
8- Maximum 8.92e+08
Minimum 2.69e+08
6 Std. Dev. 91660862
o Skewness 0.731760
Kurtosis 5.751433
2 4
Jarque-Bera  48.56137
0 L——— — —|_| ﬂ . m Probability 0.000000
3.0e+08  4.0e+08 50e+08 6.0e+08 7.0e+08 8.0e+08 9.0e+08




[l command JEIcamm ]

(e rroc[omec ropermes e e veez st e shee rzgh] s jer

16 —

14

NE

Series: QCUT

Sample 1953M01 1962M12

Observations 120

Mean
Median
Maximum
Minimum
Std. Dev.
Skewness
Kurtosis

Jarque-Bera
Probability

27092.97
24853.07
60185.90
8600.300
12986.52
0.685652
2.694175

9.870009
0.007190

 Elcommand JD(aDtum ]

(1] roc]obieetproperies] it e ez J sampte e [t op] it e

30
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Series: RWP

Sample 1953M01 1962M12

Observations 120

Mean
Median
Maximum
Minimum
Std. Dev.
Skewness
Kurtosis

Jarque-Bera
Probability

2.095608
2.000000
3.550000
1.450000
0.399264
1.169774
4.956188

46.50079
0.000000
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[Elcommand JEIcamw ]
(e e repras L e o e e e s e I

30 -
Series: RWP
- - Sample 1953M01 1962M12
Observations 120
208 | Mean 2.095608
Median 2.000000
15 1 Maximum 3.550000
Minimum 1.450000
10 Std. Dev. 0.399264
Skewness 1.169774
s Kurtosis 4956188
Jarque-Bera  46.50079
0- | e ,’_| !_l [ Probability 0.000000

mmand | ] Capture

e[ rpere] e e e et e <

30
Series: RWP
25 | - Sample 1953M01 1962M12
Observations 120
20 | Mean 2.095608
Median 2.000000
154 Maximum 3.550000
Minimum 1.450000
104 Std. Dev. 0.399264
Skewness 1.169774
5 Kurtosis 4956188
Jarque-Bera  46.50079
[ - e W ]—‘ [ Probability 0.000000




1. Lin-Lin Form

e | S— - J

N1357M5238aUAd0R Akaike Info Criterion wag Schwarz Criterion

[ViewlProcIObjectl [PrintIName[Freeze] [Estimate]ForecastlStatsIResids]

Dependent Variable: QERB
Method: Least Squares
Date: 10/27/20 Time: 20:46

Sample (adjusted): 1953M02 1962M12
Included observations: 119 after adjustments

Variable Coefficient  Std. Error  t-Statistic Prob.
C 4 99E+08 45609766 10.84260  0.0000
D(QcuT) -59. 88092 7348324  -0.081501 0.9352
RWP -8752563. 21325799  -0.410421 06823
D(YUAN) -1.56E+08  2.05E+08 -0.763274 0.4469
D(BAHT) 13470600 30638316 (0.439665 0.6610
R-squared 0.007393 Mean dependent var 4 81E+08
Adjusted R-squared -0.027435 S.D. dependent var 89979402
S.E. of regression 912056352  Akaike info criterion 39 53623
Sum squared resid 9 48E+17 Schwarz criterion 39 85300
Log likelihood -2347 406  Hannan-Quinn criter. 39.58365
F-statistic 0212273 Durbin-Watson stat 1.575503

Prob(F-statistic) 0931159

2. Log-Lin Form

[Viewlproclobjectl [PrintINamelFreeze] [EstimateIForecastlStatsIResids]

Dependent Variable: LOG(QERB)

Method: Least Squares
Date: 10/27/20 Time: 20:53

Sample (adjusted): 1953M02 1962M12
Included observations: 119 after adjustments

Variable Coefficient  Std. Error  t-Statistic Prob.
C 20.00386 0.093579 213.7636 0.0000
D(QCUT) 2 69E-07 1.51E-06 0.178529 0.8586
RWP -0.014353 0.043755 -0.328042 0.7435
D(YUAN) -0.372485 0419705 -0.887493 0.3767
D(BAHT) 0.028131 0.062862 0.447508 0.6554
R-squared 0.009304 Mean dependent var 19.97465
Adjusted R-squared -0.025457 S.D. dependent var 0.184792
3S.E. of regression 0187130 Akaike info criterion -0.472922
Sum squared resid 3.991993  Schwarz criterion -0.356152
Log likelihood 33.13887 Hannan-Quinn criter. -0.425506
F-statistic 0.267662 Durbin-Watson stat 1.506581

Prob(F-statistic) 0.898226
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3. Lin-Log Form

[ViewIProclobject] [Printhame[Freeze] [EstimateIForecastIStatisesidsl

Dependent Variable: QERB
Method: Least Squares
Date: 10/27/20 Time: 20:58

Sample (adjusted): 1953M02 1962M12
Included observations: 119 after adjustments

Variable Coefficient  Std. Error  t-Statistic Praob.
C 494E+08 35576309 13.88829 0.0000
DLOG(QCUT) 6754971. 18002485 0.375224 0.7082
LOG(RWP) -18432175 47546223 -0 387669 0.6990
DLOG(YUAN) -899E+08  1.03E+09 -0.874666 0.3836
DLOG(BAHT) 589E+08  9.98E+08 0.580345 0.5561
R-squared 0.009504 Mean dependent var 4 81E+08
Adjusted R-squared -0.025251 5.0 dependent var 89979402
S E. of regression 891108337  Akaike info criterion 39 53411
Sum squared resid 9 46E+17  Schwarz criterion 39.65088
Log likelihood -2347.279  Hannan-Quinn criter. 39.568152
F-statistic 0.273453 Durbin-VWatson stat 1.578323
Prob{F-statistic) 0.894574
4. Log-Log Form
IViewlProclObjectJ [PrinthamelFreezel IEstimatelForecastlStatisesids]
Dependent Variable: LOG{QERB)
Method: Least Squares
Date: 10/27/20 Time: 21:03
Sample (adjusted): 1953M02 1962M12
Included observations: 119 after adjustments
Variable Coefficient  Std. Error  t-Statistic Prob.
C 19.89459 0.072905 274 2547 0.0000
DLOG(QCUT) 0.023806 0.036892 0.645284 0.5200
LOG(RWP) -0.028734 0.097435 -0.294810  0.7686
DLOG(YUAN) -2 115477 2107129  -1.003862 03175
DLOG(BAHT) 1.227024 2.044338 0.600206 0.5496
R-squared 0.013797 Mean dependent var 19 97465
Adjusted R-squared -0.020807 S.D. dependent var 0.184792
S.E. of regression 0.186705 Akaike info criterion -0.477467
Sum squared resid 3.973891  Schwarz criterion -0.360697
Log likelihood 33.40929 Hannan-Quinn criter. -0.430051
F-statistic 0.398708 Durbin-Watson stat 1.500893
Prob(F-statistic) 0.809224
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n13n3298auUlgynn Heteroscedasticity

[Viewlproclobjectl [Print]NameIFreeze] [EstimatelForecastlStatsIResidsl

Heteroskedasticity Test: Breusch-Pagan-Godfrey

F-statistic 1.052916 Prob. F(4,114) 0.3833
Obs*R-squared 4239749  Prob. Chi-Square(4) 0.3745
Scaled explained 5SS 5711310 Prob. Chi-Square(4) 02218
Test Equation:

Dependent Variable: RESID"2
Method: Least Squares

Date: 11/08/20 Time: 11:57
Sample: 1953M02 1962M12
Included observations: 119

Variable Coefficient  Std. Error  t-Statistic Prob.
C 0.047202 0.022417 2.105682 0.0374
DLOG(QCUT) -0.016246 0.011343  -1.432231 0.1548
LOG(RWP) -0.018527 0.029959 -0618418 0.5375
DLOG(YUAN) 0.541384 0647892 0.835609 0.4051
DLOG(BAHTY) -0.033008 0.628586 -0.052509 0.9582
R-squared 0.035628 Mean dependent var 0.033394
Adjusted R-squared 0.001791 S.D. dependent var 0.057459
S.E. of regression 0.057407  Akaike info criterion -2.836182
Sum squared resid 0.375698 Schwarz criterion -2. 719412
Log likelihood 173.7528 Hannan-Quinn criter. -2 7887865
F-statistic 1.052916 Durbin-Watson stat 1.996317

Prob(F-statistic) 0.383262
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